
 

 

 

 

MAYOR-COUNCIL AGENDA 
 

Tuesday, December 30, 2014 9:30 AM 
Parr-Widener Community Room 

City and County Building Room 389 
 
I. DEPARTMENTAL MATTERS IN THE REGULAR COURSE OF BUSINESS: 

 
A. Mayor's Office  -  Anthony Aragon 

 
RR14-1089 Approves the Mayoral reappointment of Vicky Hales to the Colfax Business 

Improvement District Board of Directors for a term effective 1-1-15 and expiring 12-31-
17, or until a successor is duly appointed. 

 
RR14-1119 Approves the Mayoral appointment of Brett Pearson to the Cherry Creek North Business 

Improvement District Board of Directors for a term effective 1-1-15 and expiring 12-31-
17, or until a successor is duly appointed. 

 
B. Denver International Airport  -  Aaron Barraza 

 
BR14-1111 Amends a contract with ISS Facility Services by adding $1 million for a new contract 

total of $97,003,655 for additional janitorial service needs to include the Concourse 
West expansion at Denver International Airport (201206835). 

 
BR14-1112 Amends an agreement with Denver Airport Enterprises, LLC (DAE) to document 

DAE’s agreement to complete the remodel of the Concourse A newsstand location, 
eliminating the mid-term refurbishment requirement (AC38041(7)). 

 
BR14-1113 Amends an agreement with Denver Airport Enterprises, LLC (DAE) to document 

DAE’s agreement to complete the remodel of Concourse B newsstand location, 
eliminating the mid-term refurbishment requirement (AC38040 (7)). 

 
BR14-1114 Amends an agreement with Denver Airport Enterprises, LLC (DAE) to document 

DAE’s agreement to complete the remodel of Concourse C newsstand location, 
eliminating the mid-term refurbishment requirement (AC38038 (7)). 

 
BR14-1132 Amends a grant agreement with the Colorado Department of Transportation (CDOT) by 

adding $124,600.25 for a new contract total of $623,001.25 to provide for joint selection 
of a contractor to undertake the Denver International Airport Aerotropolis planning 
(201312131-01). 

 
BR14-1116 Approves an airport use and lease agreement with Mesa Airlines, Inc. through 12-31-16 

to provide regional jet service using preferential gates leased by American Airlines and 
US Airways at Denver International Airport (PLANE- 201418187-00). 

 
C. Office of Economic Development  -  Seneca Holmes 

 
BR14-1105 Authorizes the acceptance of U.S. Department of Labor, Employment and Training 

Administration’s grant entitled H1-B Ready-to-Work from the Department of Labor in 
the amount of $6,172,569 (HG-26659-15-60-A-8). 

 
II. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL DISCUSSION: 

 
III. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL INFORMATION: 

 



Mayor - Council Meeting 
Tuesday, December 30, 2014   
Page 2 

 

IV. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS: 
 
 
*indicates consent agenda item   **indicates the item will be on committee agenda this week 


